63
►Specifications / Spezifikationen
►Outline Drawings / Bauformen
►Ripple Current Multiplier / Wechselstrommultiplikator
►Product Code / Bestellbezeichnung
Example:  2700µF   400V   D=64mm   L=96mm   with Y-Bracket
HCGF5X 2G 272 Y  D 096 (   )
Items Characteristics
Temperature range -40°C ~ + 85°C
Capacitance tolerance +/- 20%
Surge voltage Repetitive max. 30 sec per 6 Minutes
Leakage current max. IL (20°C, 5 min) 0.01 • C • Vr [µA] or 3 mA, which is smaller.
Useful life 10000 h at 85°C
Field failure rate 0.5 FIT  = 0.5 • 10-9 Failures/hour
RoHS conform Directive 2002/95/ECff Annex
Specification / Vibration JIS C 5101-4 / 0.75mm, 10…55Hz, 10g, 3x2h
Frequency [Hz] 50/60 120 300 1k ≥ 10k
multiplier 0.80 1.00 1.18 1.34 1.45
Forced cooling [m/sec] v < 1.0 v ≥ 1.0
multiplier 1.0 1.1
Type of series Capacitance code
The first two digits are
significant. The last digit
indicates the number of
following zeros in µF.
Fixing symbol code
B : Bolt
 ØD = 51 - 90
N : No double sleeve
(PBT-Safety-holder
or press ring)
Y : 3 Stoppers Bracket
ØD = 51 - 90
 I : 2 Stoppers Bracket
ØD = 36
refer to pages 113 – 119
Customers`
specification
Rated Voltage Code
Code Voltage
2V 350
2G 400
2W 450
Case code
diameter
ØD Code
36 A
51 C
64 D
77 E
90 F
Case Code
length
Length in mm
(3 digits)
ØD P S TL TD Cap material
36 12.7 M5x10 7.0 8 PPS
51 22.0 M5x10 4.5 10 PPS
64 28.6 M5x10 4.5 10 PPS
77 32.0
M5x10 4.5 10 PPS
M6x12 5.0 16 PPS
90 32.0
M5x10 4.0 10 PPS
M6x12 4.0 16 PPS